## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 11 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:   Bill Request or	Date of Request: 11/1/2024  ☐ Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	Agreement (ICA) Deposing/Tout Amendment
_	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppl	plemental DRMC Change
☑ Other: Landmark Designation of a Structure	
Landmark designation application for the Currie/Dryer Co	Cottage at 4450 Tennyson Street.
3. Requesting Agency: CPD	Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment  proportiation/Supplemental DRMC Change  Structure  Redicates, etc., include name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant act amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)  The Currie/Dryer Cottage at 4450 Tennyson Street.  Respert) Name: Abigail Christman  Respert) Name: Abigail Christman  Respert Abigail Christman  Respert Abigail Christman  Respert Attach executive summary if more space needed:  As an individual structure for preservation, per Chapter 30 of the Denver Revised Municipal as submitted by the property owners. This application will be heard by the Denver Landmark ber 5, 2024 and it is anticipated that the Commission will recommend approval and cil. The designation application is on the November 12 LUTI agenda.  Rest (if applicable): Adam Hernandez
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)	Contact person for council members or mayor-council
Name: Abigail Christman	Name: Abigail Christman
Email: Abigail.Christman@denvergov.org	Email: Abigail.Christman@denvergov.org
	n application is on the November 12 LUTI agenda.
7. City Council District: District 1, Amanda Sandoval	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying	g Key Contract Terms worksheet**
Key C	Contract Terms
To be completed b	by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

ype or Cont	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > 3	SOUK; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sak	e of Lease of Real Property):
endor/Cont	tractor Name (including any dba's)	:	
ontract con	atrol number (legacy and new):		
ocation:			
s this a new	contract?  Yes  No Is the	is an Amendment?  Yes No	o If yes, how many?
Contract Ter	rm/Duration (for amended contrac	ts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>a</u>	amended dates):
Contract Am	nount (indicate existing amount, an	nended amount and new contract to	otal):
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
cope of wor	k:		
Vas this con	tractor selected by competitive pro	cess? If not,	why not?
las this cont	tractor provided these services to the	ne City before?  Yes No	
ource of fur	nds:		
s this contra	act subject to: W/MBE D	BE SBE XO101 ACI	DBE N/A
VBE/MBE/I	DBE commitments (construction, d	esign, Airport concession contracts	):
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract?		
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	
Resolution/Bi	ill Number:	Date E	Intered: